[image: image1.jpg]






Health and Safety
In order to keep our pupils safe at all times any child who comes to Chapel Lane on their bike / scooter and wishes to leave them in the Bike Rack Area behind the school building should always be accompanied by an adult when wheeling their bike / scooter down the school car park . 
Could we also once again please remind parents not to park on the zig-zag areas outside the school grounds and to take care when parking at drop off and pick up times. 
We thank you all for your co-operation in these matters. 
School closes for Summer Holiday on  Friday 16th July 
DATES FOR YOUR DIARIES FOR THE NEXT SCHOOL YEAR

AUTUMN TERM
Wed 1st September 2021 – Training Day for Teachers 
 Thursday 2nd September 2021 – Training Day for Teachers 
Friday 3rd September 2021 – School Opens for Autumn 1st Half Term

 Friday 22nd October 2021 – School Closes for Autumn Half Term Holiday

 Friday 1st November 2021 – School Opens for Autumn 2nd Half Term 

Wednesday 22nd December 2021 – School Closes for Christmas Holiday

SPRING TERM 
 Thursday 6th January 2022 – Training Day for Teachers 
 Friday 7th January 2022 – Training Day for Teachers 
 Monday 10th January 2022 – School Opens for Spring 1st Half Term

 Friday 18th February 2022 – School Closes for Spring Half Term Holiday 

Monday 28th February 2022 – School Opens for Spring 2nd Half Term 

Friday 8th April 2022 – School Closes for Easter Holiday 

SUMMER TERM 
Monday 25th April 2022 – Training Day for Teachers
 Tuesday 26th April 2022 – School Opens for Summer 2nd Half Term 

Monday 2nd May 2022 – School Closed for May Bank Holiday

 Friday 27th May 2022 – School Closes for Summer Half Term Holiday

 Monday 6 th June 2022 – School Opens for Summer 2nd Half Term 

Tuesday 19th July – School Closes for Summer Holidays 
YSGOL Y WAUN – NEWSLETTER


Friday 25th June 2021


www.ysgolywaun.co.uk





Jambori


Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 pupils have been busy learning Welsh songs in preparation for Wrexham’s Virtual Jambori (Welsh Singing Festival) which will be taking place during the school day on 


Tuesday, 6th July. 


They may come to school dressed in the colours of the Welsh Flag (red, white, green) on the day to make the festivities all the more special and colourful!! 





RACE FOR LIFE


Ysgol Y Waun pupils will be supporting Cancer Research Uk by taking part in various Race for Life Sponsored Events next week.





Nursery children will be riding bikes and trikes around the Early Years playground.


Year 1 and 2 children will be taking part in a “Qaudrathon” when they will be participating in 4 different physical fun activities!


Lloyd’s Lane children will be taking part in various activities for their fund raising efforts.


Sponsor Forms have been sent home with your child today.  Please return your sponsors forms and money to school by next Friday.   


Please note that we will not be collecting money through Parentpay for this event.


We look forward to your support for this very worthwhile charity!!


Diolch pawb!!








